Shares and the paid-up share capital by ` 107,200 
there is increase in the total outgo of dividend amount 
including the dividend tax amount for the current year. 
The total increase in the outgo for the current year on 
above additional Equity Shares amounts to ` 12,902.34 
(Rupees Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Two and Thirty 
Four paise only), including dividend distribution tax of 
` 2,182.34 (Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty 
Two and Thirty Four paise only) for the financial year 
ended 31st March, 2015.

9.	 Share transfer documents and all other correspondence 
relating thereto, should be addressed to the Registrar 
and Share Transfer Agent (R & T Agent) of the Company, 
Karvy Computershare Private Limited at Karvy Selenium

[...]

Zaveri, Chairman & Managing Director of the Company.

The remuneration structure and terms and conditions of his 
remuneration are set out hereunder:

1.	 Period of Remuneration: From 1st April, 	
2015 to 31st December, 2015 (Nine Months)

2.	 Remuneration:

a)	 Basic Salary:
		  ` 50,41,667 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Forty One Thousand
		  Six Hundred Sixty Seven only) per month starting 

from 1st April, 2015.

b)	 Commission:
	 Such remuneration by way of Commission, in 

addition to the salary, calculated with reference 
to the net profit of the Company in any particular 
financial year, as may be determined by the Board of

[...]

150th year of the organization amounting to the total dividend 
of ` 2.25 (two rupees twenty five paise only) per equity share 
of face value of ` 10 each i.e. 22.50% for the previous financial 
year ended 31st March, 2014.

The total outgo for the current financial year amounts to  
` 80,302,502 (*) (Rupees Eight Crores Three Lakhs Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Two only) including dividend 
distribution tax of ` 13,582,602 (*) (Rupees One Crore Thirty 
Five Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Six Hundred Two only) for 
the current financial year ended 31st March, 2015, as compared 
to the normal dividend of ` 117,088,421 (Rupees Eleven 
Crores Seventy Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Four Hundred 
Twenty One only) including dividend distribution tax of  
` 17,008,571 (Rupees One Crore Seventy Lakhs Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred Seventy One only) and the special dividend 
of ` 58,544,210 (Rupees Five Crores Eighty Five Lakhs Forty 

Four Thousand Two Hundred Ten only) including dividend 
distribution tax of ` 8,504,285 (Rupees Eighty Five Lakhs 
Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five only) on the special 
occasion of completion of the 150th year of the organization 
amounting to the total outgo for the previous financial year 
was of ` 175,632,631 (Rupees Seventeen Crores Fifty Six Lakhs 
Thirty Two Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One only) including 
dividend distribution tax of ` 25,512,856 (Rupees Two Crores 
Fifty Five Lakhs Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six 
only) for the previous financial year ended 31st March, 2014.

(*) However, under the Employees Stock Option Scheme, viz. 
‘TBZ ESOP, 2011’ the third tranche of 23,007 granted options 
are vested to the employee(s) and the vesting period opened 
from 9th May, 2015 to 8th June, 2015, where eligible employee(s)